
Fall 2018

art, photography, design, and architecture 



New Titles by Subject

Artists & Collections ��������������������������������������������1–17

Cultural Art �����������������������������������������������������18–23     

Art History ����������������������������������������������������� 24–30  

Design & Graphics ��������������������������������������������31–35 

Photography ��������������������������������������������������36–40 

Architecture ��������������������������������������������������� 41–44

Art & Travel ���������������������������������������������������� 45–51 

Index ���������������������������������������������������������� 52

Fall 2018

Cover art: Anja Ganster – Tidal Friction (Constellation 6) 
9783868332223 from modo Verlag 
See page 16



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

1

Picasso, La Suite Vollard
Frédéric Ballester

Like Rembrandt’s great engravings in the 17th century, 
Picasso produced some of the most powerful engraving 
work of the 20th century thanks to his expressive and 
inventive richness.The Suite Vollard is a central part of 
his engraving output. Made up of a hundred engravings, 
it symbolizes the quintessence of printmaking techniques. 
This daring series, created in the 1930s for the Parisian 
art dealer Ambroise Vollard, made engraving an art form 
in its own right, on a par with painting, during the period 
preceding the iconic painting Guernica and the subsequent 
development of the themes of the artist’s personal  
mythology. Vollard’s premature death in 1939 left a  
question mark over his intentions for the work that he 
commissioned Picasso to produce. This Suite Vollard, 
which is preserved in the collections of the National  
Picasso Museum in Paris, comes from the print proofs 
signed by Picasso, printed from 1937 onward by the  
master printer Roger Lacourière. The whole set is now  
on display for the first time. Only a small circle of interna-
tional museums (the National Picasso Museum in Paris,  
the National Gallery of Art in Washington, the MoMA in  
New York, and the British Museum in London) preserve  
it in its entirety.

Frédéric Ballester defines himself as a picture show-maker 
who likes to “give pleasure or questions.” He is actually 
“not an extremist in contemporary art”. At Malmaison, 
where he has carte blanche, he has exhibited known, rec-
ognized, and popular artists such Miro, Picasso, Masson 
the Surrealist, and Combas.

ART/COMPUTER: GENERAL, 200 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.25
120 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $37.95 (CAN $47.95)
ISBN: 9782757213681
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



2

Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Bernard Pras
COLIN LEMOINE

“A magician who shows his tricks”  —Bernard Pras describing 
himself

Playing with perspective and multiple points of view, 
Bernard Pras reinterprets historic masterpieces and mod-
ernist icons of the Pop age. Using everyday objects such as 
children’s toys, scraps of plastic, fabric off-cuts, pencils, 
buttons, and bottles, he brings high and low culture face 
to face with each other with ingenuity and irony. His art 
embodies the age of consumerism in which he grew up: 
his childhood years spent in the grocery store run by his 
grandmothers, with their stacks of goods and merchan-
dise of every variety. Whether they recreate Louis XIV in 
toilet rolls or David Bowie in plastic toys, his installations 
reinvent the past and reconstruct the present. Challenging 
the norms of both figurative art and abstraction, his work 
deconstructs art and the world in order to create a differ-
ent perspective on both.

Colin Lemoine is an art historian. After having started a 
thesis at the University Paris IV-Sorbonne, he joined the 
National Institute of Art History, as a research and studies 
officer, then the Bourdelle museum, where he studies,  
inventories, and authenticates sculptures.

ART/PERFORMING ARTS, 248 PAGES, 9.75 X 11.25
200 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $45.95 (CAN $55.95)
ISBN: 9782757212943
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

3

Magnelli et la Peinture inventée
Daniel Abadie

A pioneer of abstract art starting in 1915, Alberto  
Magnelli created the whirlwind of color that was the 
series Explosions Lyriques amid postwar exuberance. 
Immediately thereafter, he began to formulate a new  
approach to painting that, while it might seem more  
classic in terms of its subjects or landscapes, was nev-
ertheless—as Magnelli defined it himself—a peinture 
inventée. Over the course of the decade, the last he would 
live in Italy before fleeing the rise of fascism, he would 
strive to invent a style of resolutely modern painting that 
would nevertheless incorporate the force and sobriety 
of the works of Renaissance artists from Giotto to Piero 
della Francesca. These efforts would lead to his becoming 
a rigorous creator of geometric abstraction.

Daniel Abadie is an art historian. He directed some of the 
most famous exhibitions of the Pompidou Center before 
directing the National Gallery of Jeu de Paume. He is the 
author of numerous works on modern art and contempo-
rary artists, and he has taught at Sorbonne in Paris and 
Brussels ULB.

ART/COMPUTER: GENERAL, 88 PAGES, 8.75 X 11.25
77 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $34.95 (CAN $42.95)
ISBN: 9782757213636
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



4

Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Bernard Buffet
An intimate portrait
Nicolas Buffet, Sylvie Le Buisson, and Yann Le Pichon

Throughout his life, Bernard Buffet revisited the places 
and themes of his childhood: his beloved Montmartre, the 
circus, and the interiors and still-lifes in which he decon-
structed space and reinvented forms. The painter’s main 
personal interests and the recurrent themes in his work 
provide the framework for the original itinerary of the 
exhibition devoted to this polymorphic and multifaceted 
genius. Bernard Buffet, An Intimate Portrait, focuses, in 
particular, on his connection with the world of literature 
and the theater, his commitment and hard work in the 
Lacourière and Frélaut atelier in Montmartre, his love 
for Annabel, his wife and muse, and the solitary walks 
that inspired his landscapes. Exceptional works from the 
collection of his son Nicolas Buffet are brought together 
with works from public and private collections to paint 
an intimate portrait of one of the twentieth century’s most 
famous painters.

Nicolas Buffet is the artist’s son. Sylvie Le Buisson is the 
associate curator. Yann Le Pichon is the general curator  
of the exhibition.

ART/BIOGRAPHY, 1 PAGES, 7.5 X 10.5
TWO-COLOR INTERIOR
PAPERBACK BLANK BOOK, $28.95 (CAN $38.95)
ISBN: 9782757211281
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

5

Shahbuddin
Rhythm, Colour, Movement
Dominique Stal

Shahabuddin was born in 1950 at Dacca, in Bangladesh. 
The 1971 War of Independence in his homeland left great 
mark on him. As a hero of the liberation, his wartime 
memories are the driving force behind his work. After 
graduating from the Academy of Fine Arts in Dacca, 
Shahabuddin subsequently came to Paris, in 1974, to 
study at the École des Beaux-Arts. His work was exhib-
ited in many national and international salons, and he 
was awarded the silver medal at the Olympiad of the Arts 
in Barcelona in 1992, in the category of French artist. In 
2014, he was made Chevalier de l’Ordre des Arts et des 
Lettres for his work as an artist in France. Shahabuddin’s 
works are constructed around movement. The artist does 
not represent the human body, but rather transcribes the 
muscular force into compositions that focus on legs as 
magical locomotive instruments that traverse the world. 
For him, muscular legs, translating physical effort, are 
also a symbol of surpassing oneself. In his work, the body 
appears to have been captured in mid flight—a veritable 
fusion between man and the space he is traversing.

Dominique Stal is an expert in contemporary art and 
modern painting for public auctions. She participated  
in the UNESCO jury in 2004 and 2005 for the awarding 
of international scholarships to contemporary painters 
artists.

ART/COMPUTER: GENERAL, 288 PAGES, 11.25 X 12.25
250 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $59.95 (CAN $72.95)
ISBN: 9782757209097
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

6

Painting by Numbers
The Life and Art of Ferdinand Bauer
David Mabberley

Ferdinand Bauer is seen by many as the greatest natural history 
painter of all time. Hand-picked by Joseph Banks, in 1801-1805 
Bauer accompanied Matthew Flinders during his circumnavi-
gation of Australia, and lived in New South Wales and Norfolk 
Island. Already celebrated in Europe for the precision and beauty 
of his paintings, Bauer perfected the technique of sketching and 
color-coding in the field, and then coloring later—painting by 
numbers. This fascinating new study of Bauer’s work includes 
reproductions of never-before-published works from collections 
in Europe and Australia. Written by one of the world’s foremost 
botanical scholars, Painting by Numbers reveals Bauer’s innova-
tive color-coding technique for the first time.

David J Mabberley AM is a British-born Australian botanist, edu-
cator and writer. He was consecutively Director of the University 
of Washington Botanic Gardens; Keeper of the Herbarium,  
Library, Art and Archives at the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew; and 
Executive Director of the Royal Botanic Garden, Sydney. He is 
now an Emeritus Fellow, Wadham College, University of Oxford; 
Professor Extraordinary, University of Leiden; and Adjunct Pro-
fessor, Macquarie University, Sydney. Among his varied academic 
interests are the taxonomy of tropical trees and the history of 
science. Internationally, he is perhaps best known as author of the 
award-winning Mabberley’s Plant-book: A Portable Dictionary 
of Plants, Their Classification and Uses, now in its fourth edition. 
This is his twentieth book.

BIOGRAPHY/HISTORY, 272 PAGES, 9.5 X 12
175 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $69.99 (CAN $93.99)
ISBN: 9781742235226
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES PRESS/NEW SOUTH  JUNE



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

7

The Spirit of Wood
Juraj Cutek

“Juraj Cutek is a sculptor with an exceptional sense of materials. 
He chose wood as an artistic medium that has represented the 
closest relation between humans and nature since time imme-
morial. Only a true master can reveal the warmth and myster-
ies of wood and revive the silent mass. Juraj Cutek is a unique 
artist with a great creative imagination. He breathes life into 
his sculptures and at certain moments seems to become their 
integral part.” Maria Horvathova “The mutual rare symbiosis of 
the phenomenon of life given by God and the phenomenon of 
man-made technology grow together in a pleasant unity. Aviators 
endowed with wings, whales with chimneys, velocipedists with 
wheels instead of legs, sailors with bathyscapes, sirens, centaurs, 
balloonists, generals, and harlequins - that´s merely a part of 
Juraj´s fun house. The perfect harmony is not incidental. It is a 
lifelong creative process that has been perfected for years, refined 
by life experiences, and embraced by personal victories and loss-
es.” —Robert Nemecek

Juraj Cutek is one of the most remarkable Slovak artists. He 
is mainly known for his sculptures of wood combined with 
ready-made metal elements. Cutek´s works oscillate between the 
imaginary and real worlds, drawing inspiration from history, 
music, mythology, and circus art. His sculptures feature a highly 
distinctive style and dynamic rendering. Although they are static 
and firmly attached to their base, each of them gives its own 
unique theatrical performance in playful and lively posture.

Jurej Cutek studied at the Academy of Arts, Architecture, and 
Design in Prague. After his studies, he worked in Bratislava as a 
freelance artist on small sculptures as well as interior design work 
and sculptural furniture. Cutek is also a painter and drawer. He 
has exhibited his artwork in Slovakia, Czech Republic, Hungary, 
Switzerland, the Netherlands, Germany, France, Italy, and Israel 
and participated in many sculpture symposia in Slovakia and 
abroad. He was a member of Gerulata Association of Artists, and 
the founding member of Spectrum ART Society. In January 2018 
he was awarded by the Crystal Wing Award for Visual Art.

ART, 400 PAGES, 10.25 X 12
4 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $110.95 (CAN $156.95)
ISBN: 9788055630755
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, 
CHINA, HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  AVAILABLE



Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

8

Viktor Frešo
Viktor Freso
“There are two talents I´ve got: I have a strong sense of humor 
and an ability to get an audience. On the other hand, I often find 
myself in situations where I wound or insult someone or offend 
their honor in some way. But immediately I release them from all 
that by introducing something humorous. Which leaves mixed 
feelings in people. “Niemand” is the essence of that: it represents 
my self-portrait precisely in the sense of the emotional-social 
spectrum, not from a physical standpoint...” —Interview with 
Viktor Frešo

This outstanding monography of Viktor Frešo brings a fresh and 
non-conformist view of the artwork of contemporary Slovak 
multimedia artist who is best known for the creation of the 
“Picus” (Niemand) sculpture. The text of four acclaimed curators 
is complemented by rich visual material that documents Frešo´s 
paintings, conceptual and textual art, photographs, statues, and 
objects. This bilingual, English-Slovak publication stands out as 
a courageous and original approach in terms of its language and 
graphic design as well.

Bajcurová, Katarína is an art historian and the curator of the  
Collections of Modern and Contemporary Art at the Slovak  
National Gallery. She focuses on Slovak modern painting and 
sculpture, classical modernism, and Slovak contemporary art. 
Beskid, Vladimír is an art historian and freelance curator. He 
has curated more than 80 collective and individual exhibitions 
of international artists. Viktor Frešo belongs among the most 
remarkable figures of the contemporary art. His work and overall 
approach to art is atypical but reflects current society and culture. 
Gavulova, Lucia is an art historian and the curator of the  
Collections of Modern and Contemporary Art at the Slovak 
National Gallery. She was editor-in-chief of VLNA - a Slovak 
magazine for contemporary art and culture. Peter Tajkov is  
an art historian, curator, pedagogue, and vice-dean for science, 
research, and development with the Art Faculty of the Technical 
University in Košice.

ART, 464 PAGES, 8.5 X 10.25
6 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $110.95 (CAN $149.95)
ISBN: 9788055630809
RIGHTS: WORLD X UNITED KINGDOM, EUROPE, 
CHINA, HONG KONG & TAIWAN

SLOVART PUBLISHING, LTD.  JULY



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

9

Varlin. Perspectives
Willy VARLIN Guggenheim

Varlin (real name Willy Guggenheim) was a close friend of the 
Swiss world famous author Friedrich Dürrenmatt.

From 1932 onward, Varlin, born as Willy Guggenheim in 1900 in 
Zurich, worked primarily in Switzerland as a painter, draftsman 
and caricaturist. His preferred motifs were landscapes, interiors, 
portraits, still lifes, and nudes. This book explores previously un-
known facets of Varlin’s late work in order to see the artist from 
a new perspective.

Willy Guggenheim spent many years attempting to establish  
himself as a freelance artist in Paris, but he moved back to  
Switzerland in the 1930s. His first successes, not only artistically 
but also financially, came in the 1950s. In 1960, Varlin repre-
sented Switzerland at the Venice Biennale and also received the 
“Guggenheim International Award.” Varlin exhibits his works for 
the last time in 1976 at a large-scale retrospective in Milan. He 
died on October 30, 1977 in Bondo.

ART, 104 PAGES, 9.5 X 11.25
1 COLOR PHOTO, 14 B&W PHOTOS, 40 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS,
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $54.99 (CAN $73.99)
ISBN: 9783868332230
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

10

Erik und Jula Isenburger
Von Frankfurt nach New York
The visual artist Eric Isenburger and his wife and muse, expres-
sionist dancer Jula Isenburger, are among the 20th century’s for-
gotten artistic personalities. Now, for the first time, the Museum 
Giersch der Goethe-Universität is dedicating a comprehensive 
retrospective exhibition in Eric’s native city. As Jews living in 
Berlin, Eric and his wife were subject to repressive measures by 
the National Socialist dictatorship as early as 1933, so they fled 
to Paris, Stockholm, and Southern France. In 1941, they finally 
obtained visas for the USA where they lived for the rest of their 
lives. Despite these often difficult conditions, Eric Isenburger cre-
ated an original artistic oeuvre comprising portraits, landscapes, 
and still lifes.

Rolf Jessewitsch earned his PhD in art history from Bonn in 
1986. From 1989 to 1991 he worked as the founding director 
of  the Wilhelm Fabry Museum in Hilden. In 2015 he became 
the CEO oft the Center for Persecuted Arts Ltd. He is a  
board member of the Best Foundation at the Kunstmuseum 
Bayreuth and of the Professor Max Kratz Foundation.  
Susanne Wartenburg has degrees in art history, film sciences, 
and East Asian art history from the Free University of Berlin 
and University of Warwick in England. During her studies,  
she worked as a freelancer for the Galerie Neue Meister,  
Staatliche Kunstsammlungen in Dresden. Since 2014, she  
has been an academic colleague at Museum Giersch.

ART, 304 PAGES, 9 X 11
234 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 6 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $47.95 (CAN $64.95)
ISBN: 9783731906261
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

11

Peter Vogel
Retrospective
Bernhard Serexhe, Klaus Theweleit, and Peter Vogel

The present artists’ book documents the work and the 2017 
Oberrheinischer Kunstpreis. Together with Peter Vogel, the exhi-
bition’s curator Bernhard Serexhe developed the concept for the 
book and the exhibition in early 2017. His study of the work  
and an essay by the cultural scholar Klaus Theweleit offer pro-
found insights into an important body of work that has  
now come full circle.

Bernhard Serexhe lives and works in Karlsruhe. Klaus Theweleit 
lives in Freiburg and works as an author whose publications are 
internationally recognized by a broad audience. Peter Vogel was a 
pioneer of electronic object sound art. With his interactive sound 
and light objects, ‘chirping machines’, large-scale electronic or-
chestras, sound and dance performances, Peter Vogel was seen in 
the international art scene as one of the outstanding innovators 
in the field of electronic sound art.

ART/MUSIC, 144 PAGES, 8.25 X 11.75
108 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $44.99 (CAN $59.99)
ISBN: 9783868332124
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  MAY



Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

12

Kabinett Edition Series

Stephan Melzl – Air Show
Stephan Melzl and Anna Wesle
Stephan Melzl’s fine, rather small-format oil paintings already 
fascinate the viewers from a distance, drawing them close. Melzl’s 
paintings draw on the treasure of art history, pop culture and 
modern everyday life, often displaying picture in picture effects.

Stephen Melzl’s work alludes to a narrator, but he leaves it to the 
viewer to imagine the moment before and after the depicted snap-
shot. His works revolve around historical consciousness, painting 
and pop culture, flying and space travel, human development, 
religion and death, sport and leisure time, beauty, fashion and 
fitness, and even the cultivation of nature.

Stephan Melzl lives and works in Frankfurt, Germany and Basel, 
Switzerland. Anna Wesle is curator at the Museum Franz Gertsch 
in Burgdorf, Switzerland.

ART, 56 PAGES, 7 X 10.25
28 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $29.99 (CAN $39.99)
ISBN: 9783868332377
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  MAY



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

13

Siegfried Kreitner: Begleitbuch 
zur Arbeit 1996 – 2018
Siegfried Kreitner

“I see myself as a sculptor who incorporates movement in addi-
tion to light - and that is tantamount to the material”, Siegfried 
Kreitner says. “The moment of space or time is added through 
movement.”

Siegfried Kreitner’s sculptures are anything but static, and as the 
present publication reveals, he has created an impressive, kinetic 
oeuvre over the past two decades. This book documents the artis-
tic development of the work he created over the last two decades 
in which the movement of its columns of light, cubes, cuboids, 
and stelae are coupled with his use of light and color through an 
analog, purely mechanical drive.

Siegfried Kreitner studied sculpture in Berlin and Munich and 
attended the New York Studio School Of Drawing Painting And 
Sculpture in 1997. He works as a freelance artist and teacher.

ART, 96 PAGES, 6.75 X 9.5
219 COLOR PHOTOS, 1 COLOR ILLUSTRATION, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $29.99 (CAN $39.99)
ISBN: 9783868332407
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

14

Raimund Vögtle –  
Malerei / Paintings
Axel Heil, Klaus Lea, and Raimund Vögtle
The artist Mr. Voegtle can be seen as the result of the intersection 
of happy people living between the Black Forest and the River 
Rhine. A bundle of energy, multi-talented by nature, he developed 
some of his interests simultaneously with single-mindedness  
and determination.

The 119 paintings featured in this publication are of extraor-
dinary quality in terms of printing and binding, and they were 
created in only two years time, from 2016-2017.

Axel Heil is an artist, curator, writer, and producer. He is the 
founder of fluid editions, a production platform for a wide range 
of projects and artistic research. He is the editor of the series 
Future of the Past (Buchhandlung Walther König, Cologne). Klaus 
Lea owns a gallery in Munich, Germany focuses innovative artist 
groups, unconventional thinkers, and self-taught artists. Raimund 
Vögtle has a degree in Biology from Albert Ludwig University in 
Freiburg, Germany. He has worked as a medical practitioner for 
30 years, but he is also a self-taught artist.

ART, 208 PAGES, 11.5 X 8.25
2 COLOR PHOTOS, 119 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 1 TABLE 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $39.99 (CAN $49.99)
ISBN: 9783868332278
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  MAY



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

15

Payer Gabriel –  
Cosmic Imperative
Martin Gabriel and Micha Payer

The visual worlds of Micha Payer and Martin Gabriel have 
been characterized for many years by complex interdisciplinary 
thinking. Scientific knowledge, philosophical, and psychological 
issues play just as much of a part in their work as sociological or 
cultural references.

Martin Gabriel and Micha Payer live and work in  
Vienna, Austria.

ART, 48 PAGES, 9 X 11
2 COLOR PHOTOS, 18 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $24.99 (CAN $34.99)
ISBN: 9783868332315
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  MAY



Artists and Collections Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

16

Kabinett Edition Series

Anja Ganster – Tidal Friction 
(Constellation 6)
Anja Ganster and Anna Wesle
“Ganster is best known for her paintings that explore the ground 
between the experience of viewing and painting. She concentrates 
on the moment which provokes a decision to paint, be it a sen-
sation produced by a situation as simple as the reflection of light 
on a wall or through blinds in the morning, or a response to a 
certain place, such as the feeling experienced by walking through 
an empty corridor.” Wyer Gallery, London, UK

A central concern of Anja Ganster’s work is not only the existen-
tial relationship between an individual to space, time, or motion, 
but also to the indescribable and inexplicable. This occurs partial-
ly through the manner in which the source material is translated 
into painting, but also through the empty spaces within the image, 
which allow the viewer to incorporate their own experiences into 
the work.

Anja Ganster is primarily a painter whose work falls within the 
genre of realism. Her preferred motifs are urban and architectural 
views, interiors, still lifes and landscapes. Anna Wesle is curator at 
the Museum Franz Gertsch in Burgdorf, Switzerland.

ART, 64 PAGES, 7 X 10.25
5 COLOR PHOTOS, 30 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $29.99 (CAN $39.99)
ISBN: 9783868332223
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Artists and CollectionsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

17

Der Künstler Tibebe Terffa /  
The Artist Tibebe Terffa
Von Äthiopien in die Welt /  
From Ethiopia into the World
Elisabeth Biasio and Peter R. Gerber

Tibebe Terffa is one of the most well known Ethiopian artists. 
Although one of his parents was a Catholic, he was born in the 
Muslim city of Harar. He attended the Fine Arts School in Addis 
Ababa, and has been working as a studio artist since 1984. At the 
beginning of his artistic career, he focused on impressions of the 
city of Harar and, up until the 1980s, Tibebe Terffa was known 
as the ‘Harari Painter.’ Over recent decades, his paintings have 
shifted more towards abstract art. In order to provide insight 
into the rich cultural background of the country in which Tibebe 
Terffa is embedded, this book provides a short overview of the 
painting traditions of Ethiopia.

Elisabeth Biasio studied cultural anthropology, psychology, and 
the history of religion at the University of Zurich. She worked as 
the curator for the Ethiopian, North African, and Near East col-
lections of the Ethnographic Museum of the University of Zurich. 
She has been carrying out research in Ethiopia since 1982 and 
has published several articles and books on Ethiopian art. Peter 
R. Gerber studied sociology, cultural anthropology, and social 
psychology at the University of Zurich. He worked at the  
Ethnographic Museum of the University of Zurich as cura-
tor responsible for all collections from North-, Middle-, and 
South-America. He has accompanied Elisabeth Biasio several 
times on her research trips to Ethiopia.

ART, 128 PAGES, 9 X 11
90 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $23.95 (CAN $31.95)
ISBN: 9783731905769
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



18

Cultural Art Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Utagawa Hiroshige
53 Stations of the Tokaido
Utagawa Hiroshige

Tsukioka Yoshitoshi was the most influential and prolific wood-
block print artist of Meiji Japan. This book presents his master-
piece: the wildly popular One Hundred Aspects of the Moon. The 
series was begun in 1885 and completed just before the artist’s 
death in 1892. New designs were eagerly awaited, with editions 
selling out before dawn on the day of publication. The introduc-
tion of this book comprehensively treats the artist’s life and work. 
Each of the one hundred images in the series is shown here in full 
color. The Tokaido gojusan tsui, created in 1845, is one of the 
most well-known and fascinating examples of woodblock prints 
inspired by the road.

Utagawa Hiroshige was the leading Japanese print designer of the 
nineteenth century and was considered the last great master of the 
ukiyo-e artistic tradition.

ART/ASIAN STUDIES, 400 PAGES, 9.5 X 13
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $49.95 (CAN $66.95)
ISBN: 9788494750427
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

BY ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS/ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS  JULY



Cultural ArtFall 2018 Art Stock Books

19

Faces of China
Portrait Painting of the Ming and  
Qing Dynasties
Edited by Klaas Ruitenbeek

Faces of China is the first exhibition explicitly dedicated to  
Chinese portrait painting. The selection of more than 100  
paintings from the collections of the Palace Museum Beijing  
and the Royal Ontario Museum Toronto, most of which have 
never been shown in Europe, spans a period of more than 500 
years. The main focus is on the unique portraits of the Qing  
Dynasty, including images of members of the imperial court,  
ancestors, and military figures. An extensive catalog will  
accompany the exhibition.

Klaas Ruitenbeek studied Chinese literature and history in 
Leiden, The Netherlands, and Beijing. He was curator of East 
Asian Art at the Rijksmuseum museum in Amsterdam, and was 
professor of Chinese art and archaeology at the University of 
Munich. Since January 2010, he has been Director of the Asian 
Art Museum in Berlin. His research focus is Ancient Chinese 
architecture, Han-dynasty art, and Chinese painting of the Ming 
and Qing dynasties.

ART/ASIAN STUDIES, 368 PAGES, 9.5 X 11
224 COLOR PHOTOS, 22 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $58.95 (CAN $79.95)
ISBN: 9783731906285
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



20

Cultural Art Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Australia
The Vatican Museum’s Indigenous Collection
Edited by Katherine Aigner 
Bruce Pascoe      

The Vatican Museums represent the history of humanity through 
art, and The Indigenous Australian collection is a little-known 
and an unexplored part of that story. The collection includes 
the earliest extant set of Pukumani poles alongside more recent 
contributions of artworks and cultural objects. The responsibility 
to culturally reconnect contemporary Indigenous communities 
to their material heritage is documented in this catalog, which 
includes essays by Indigenous and non-Indigenous authors. Now 
the Indigenous Collection in this catalog and at the heart of the 
Vatican Museums invites others to come and learn more about 
Australian Indigenous cultures.

Katherine Aigner started collaborating with the Vatican  
Ethnological Museum in 2009. Since then she has researched  
its indigenous collections and re-connected them with source 
communities around the world. She curated the permanent  
display of the Indigenous Australian collection at the Vatican  
Museums, and currently she is researching their Oceania and  
Africa collections. Bruce Pascoe is a school teacher, farmer, Direc-
tor of Commonwealth Australian Studies project, and editor. He 
published and edited Australian Short Stories quarterly magazine 
for 16 years, and was joint winner (with David Foster) of  
Australian Literature Award (1999). Bruce is a member of 
Wathaurong Aboriginal Co-operative, Bunurong heritage,  
and is a Board member of Victorian Aboriginal Corporation  
for Languages.

AUSTRALIAN STUDIES, 400 PAGES, 8.25 X 11.75
400 COLOR PHOTOS, 50 B&W PHOTOS, 100 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 
50 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $40.00 (CAN $54.00)
ISBN: 9788882714116
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

ABORIGINAL STUDIES PRESS  MAY



Cultural ArtFall 2018 Art Stock Books

21

Helga Michie: I Am Beginning 
to Want What I Am
Werke / Works 1968-1985
Jeremy Adler, Rüdiger Görner, Antonia Hoerschelmann, 
Mischa Lucyshyn, and Christine Nagel

Illustrations by Helga Michie

“Where does the consolation from these pictures come from? It 
is a mystery, but it’s there.” —Ilse Aichinger on the works of her 
twin sister

Helga Michie fled with one of the last Kindertransports to  
London in July 1939, where she still lives today. This bilingual 
monograph marks the first time her largely unknown artistic oeu-
vre, which gives voice to her own experiences of Nazi oppression  
and exile, is documented in its entirety. The book includes texts 
by her friends as well as academic contributors who discuss  
both Michie’s far-reaching relationships with Austrian expats  
in London and her early separation from her twin sister whose 
diverging path opens up complementary perspectives on a  
common fate.

Jeremy Adler is an author and Professor Emeritus of German 
studies at King’s College London. Rüdiger Görner is a professor 
of new German literature and cultural history at Queen Mary, 
University of London. Antonia Hoerschelmann is a curator of 
twentieth- and twenty-first century art at Albertina in Vienna. 
Christine Ivanovic is a professor at the department of compara-
tive literature at the University of Vienna. Mischa Lucyshyn is  
an author, translator, teacher and statistics coach who lives in  
Vienna. Helga Michie fled with one of the last Kindertransports 
to London in July 1939 where she still lives today. Christine  
Nagel is an author and director of audio books and films.

ART/POETRY, 336 PAGES, 7.5 X 9.5
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $59.95 (CAN $79.95)
ISBN: 9783903172005
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SCHLEBRUGGE EDITOR  OCTOBER



Cultural Art Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

22

Ludwig Meidner
Expressionism, Ecstasy, Exile
Ludwig Meidner is an outstanding expressionist and one of the 
most important Jewish artists of the 20th century. His drawings, 
paintings, and literary works register the upheavals and con-
vulsions of his time. The conference proceedings of the Jewish 
Museum Frankfurt explore Meidner’s oeuvre and its reception as 
a phenomenon of contemporary history. A major focus is directed 
on the explicitly Jewish aspects of his works and their changing 
perception.

Erik Riedel is responsible for Ludwig Meidner’s artistic estate at 
the Ludwig Meidner Archive of the Jewish Museum Frankfurt. 
Dr Mirjam Wenzel is a literary and drama scholar and political 
scientist who is director of the Jewish Museum Frankfurt.

ART/JEWISH STUDIES, 256 PAGES, 9 X 10.75
120 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $59.95 (CAN $75.95)
ISBN: 9783786127840
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DIETRICH REIMER VERLAG GMBH/GEBR. MANN VERLAG  MAY



Cultural ArtFall 2018 Art Stock Books

23

artifex – Quellen und Studien  
zur Künstl Series

Material Culture
Presence and Visibility of Artists, Guilds  
and Brotherhoods in the Pre-modern Era
The “material turn” has led to stimulating new questions, new 
research areas, and new research perspectives in numerous hu-
manities and social science disciplines. The term material culture 
as it relates to craftsmanship is to be understood in its broadest 
possible dimensions, from a multi-panel altar to a simple guilded 
cabinet storing the candles for civic processions. Of interest in 
this text are the form, effect, and function of these objects in their 
sacred and profane surroundings.

Wolfgang Augustyn is assistant director of and head of the 
research department for the Zentralinstitut für Kunst-geschichte. 
Since 2008, he has been a professor at the Ludwig Maximilians 
University. Birgit Ulrike Munch studied history, sociology, and 
political sciences at the Universities of Heidelberg and earned 
a PhD from Free University in Berlin. Since 2016 she has been 
a professor of Art History at the Rheinische Friedrich-Wil-
helm-University at Bonn. Andreas Tacke holds a Chair in Art 
History at the University of Trier. In November 2010, he was 
awarded the highest European Academic Prize (“ERC Advanced 
Grant”) for Social Sciences and Humanities.

CULTURAL STUDIES, 448 PAGES, 6.75 X 9.5
203 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $47.95 (CAN $60.95)
ISBN: 9783731903925
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art History Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

24

Der Genter Altar /  
The Ghent Altarpiece
Reproduktionen, Deutungen, 
Forschungskontroversen / Reproductions, 
Interpretations, Scholarly Debates
The large Altarpiece by the Eyck brothers, placed in St. Bavo in 
Ghent, is one of the most famous works in European art history. 
Since 1492, it has been an example for other artists, and was 
reproduced multiple times. This book contains several essays by 
international scholars, which deal with different aspects of the art 
work, its history, and it reception. 

Stephen Kemperdick studied fine arts at the Kunstakademie 
Düsseldorf, then art history at the FU Berlin. Since 2008 he has 
been the curator of Early Dutch and German paintings at the 
Gemäldegalerie SMB. He is the curator and co-curator of several 
exhibitions, such as The Early Portrait, Basel 2006; The Road to 
Van Eyck, Rotterdam 2012-13; and The History of the Ghent 
Altarpiece, Berlin 2014.

ART, 184 PAGES, 8.625 X 11
109 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 28 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS 
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $35.95 (CAN $48.95)
ISBN: 9783731904564
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art HistoryFall 2018 Art Stock Books

25

Ruskin’s Venice:  
The Stones Revisited
Second edition
Sarah Quill

“Ruskin’s Venice invites us to experience the city afresh through 
the eyes of this great prose writer. But be warned: this book is 
very seductive and may entail a journey” —The Sunday Times

In Ruskin’s Venice: The Stones Revisited, photographer Sarah 
Quill has selected passages from Ruskin’s The Stones of Venice 
and has linked them to her own photographs of Venetian archi-
tecture. Covering a wide range of subjects from palaces and town 
houses, to courtyards and capitals, Quill’s glorious photographs 
illuminate Ruskin’s words and record with skill and precision 
the fine architectural details he describes. Several of Ruskin’s 
watercolors are included, with extracts and reproductions from 
his Venetian notebooks. Sarah Quill’s expert editorial annota-
tions and commentary enhance our understanding of Ruskin’s 
text. The book has been completely redesigned to be even more 
user-friendly as both a reference book and a guide for travellers 
to Venice.

Sarah Quill has worked as a photographer between Venice and 
London for over 40 years. Her photographs are used widely in 
publications in Venice, and are regularly exhibited in London. 
She is a trustee of the Venice in Peril Fund.

ARCHITECTURE/HISTORY, 256 PAGES, 7.75 X 10
267 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, 58 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
TRADE PAPER, $39.99 (CAN $53.99)
ISBN: 9781848221796 (REPLACES: 9780853318958) 
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  AVAILABLE



Art History Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

26

Jean Fouquet
The Melun Diptych
Jean Fouquet’s diptych from the collegiate church of Melun is one 
of the most important paintings of 15th century French art. The 
left wing with the donor portrait has been in Berlin since 1896, 
while the right wing belongs to Antwerp. Both halves were sep-
arated in 1773 and the Berlin exhibition unites them once again. 
In the accompanying catalog, international researchers highlight 
different aspects of the work, including Fouquet’s iconography 
and technique.

Stephen Kemperdick studied fine arts at the Kunstakademie 
Düsseldorf, then art history at the FU Berlin. Since 2008 he has 
been the curator of Early Dutch and German paintings at the 
Gemäldegalerie SMB. He is the curator and co-curator of several 
exhibitions, such as The Early Portrait, Basel 2006; The Road to 
Van Eyck, Rotterdam 2012-13; and The History of the Ghent 
Altarpiece, Berlin 2014.

ART, 200 PAGES, 8.625 X 11
125 COLOR PHOTOS, 18 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $37.95 (CAN $50.95)
ISBN: 9783731906209
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art HistoryFall 2018 Art Stock Books

27

Edition Mare Balticum Series

Meister Francke Revisited
Auf den Spuren eines Hamburger Malers
At the center of this book about the 15th century German  
artist known as “Meister Francke” are two main artworks,  
the Barbara- (or Kalanti-) retabel in the National Museum in  
Helsinki and the Thomas-retabel in the Hamburger Kunsthalle. 
The book is the result of a congress of the Böckler-Mare- 
Balticum-Stiftung at the National Museum in Helsinki 2013  
and is a full photographic documentation of his art works.

Ulrike Nürnberger earned his PhD in art history from Indiana 
University, Bloomington. Since 2015, he has been the manag-
ing director of the Böckler-Mare-Balticum-Foundation, Bad 
Homburg, and he is currently the coordinator of the project 
“Dehio-Handbuch der Kunstdenkmäler der baltischen Länder”. 
He has published multiple works on late medieval art history in 
Northern German and the Baltic Sea region. Elina Räsänen is 
currently Professor of Art History and director of the degree in 
Cultural Studies at the University of Helsinki. Since 2013, she 
has been chair of the Society for Art History in Finland, and the 
editor-in-chief of Taidehistoriallisia tutkimuksia–Konsthistoriska 
studier. Her current work includes the Klaus Holma collection at 
the Lahti Historical Museum as well as the treatment of medieval 
art in Early Modern Finland.

ART, 240 PAGES, 9 X 11.5
210 COLOR PHOTOS, 32 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $37.95 (CAN $50.95)
ISBN: 9783731904328
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art History Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

28

Portrait Miniatures
Artists, Functions and Collections
Portrait miniatures are hardly ever the subject of art history 
conferences. For this reason, and because miniature painting is far 
more than simply small paintings, the Tansey Miniatures Foun-
dation devoted a further symposium to this subject in 2016. The 
results are documented in this volume. A total of 21 authors pro-
vide valuable insights into the complex and multi-faceted world 
of miniature painting.

Bernd Pappe is an art historian and conservator. Juliane  
Schmieglitz-Otten is the director of the Residence Museum in 
Celle. Gerrit Walczak is an art historian.

ART/CULTURAL STUDIES, 256 PAGES, 6.75 X 9.5
211 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $47.95 (CAN $64.95)
ISBN: 9783731905677
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art HistoryFall 2018 Art Stock Books

29

The Cross in the Wilderness. 
Thomas Cole
Collection SOLO N° 49 - musée du Louvre
Guillaume Faroult

HUBERT ROBERT (EXPOSITION LOUVRE)LADY  
MACBETH FÜSSLI (LOUVRE)TURNER (GRAND PALAIS)

Since 1975, the Louvre has had in its collection a luminous paint-
ing by Thomas Cole, The Cross in the Wilderness, which is the 
culmination of Cole’s quest to portray a certain type of American 
landscape – the wilderness, the mythical archetype of grandiose 
and unspoiled nature. He drew inspiration from early American 
literary works, including The Last of the Mohicans. This paint-
ing also contains many references to the art of the Old World. 
Cole, who was born in England and visited Europe on several 
occasions, was familiar with its many schools of painting. The 
work represents an important milestone in his oeuvre, which was 
heavily influenced by the work of Claude Lorrain and Turner, as 
seen in the sensitive treatment of light and particularly origi-
nal scenography. Guillaume Faroult unravels and analyzes the 
complex interplay of artistic devices that lie behind the work’s 
apparent and luminous simplicity.

Guillaume Faroult is a curator of the department of paintings  
of the Louvre museum and the curator of exhibitions.

ART/ART, 96 PAGES, 5.75 X 8.5
40 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $15.95 (CAN $20.95)
ISBN: 9782757205280
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



Art History Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

30

On The Mount Of  
Intertwined Serpents
The Pictorial History of Power, Rule,  
and Land on Lienzo Seler II
Maria Gaida

Edited by Viola König

Lienzo Seler II or Coixtlahuaca II is a complex pictographic  
document on cotton cloth from the sixteenth century in the 
Northern Mixteca region of Mexico. The Mixtec-Chocho- 
speaking native painter-scribes of the Lienzo Seler II depicted 
changing perceptions of space in Mesoamerica in the transition 
from the pre-Hispanic to the colonial era by using a new map- 
format but maintaining the ancient tradition of symbols. The 
Lienzo recently underwent extensive physical analysis and a sys-
tematic photographic survey resulting in the images shown in the 
first section of the volume followed by eleven essays written by a 
group of international scholars that explore the document from 
different perspectives.

Dr. Maria Gaida specialized in Ancient American Studies at 
Hamburg University. She has been director of the Mesoamerican 
collection in the Ethnologisches Museum Berlin since 1993 and 
director of the department of collections since 1998. She is also 
co-publisher of the museum magazine Baessler-Archiv. Viola 
König is the director of the Ethnologisches Museum Berlin and 
was the director of the Übersee-Museum Bremen. She is a recipi-
ent of Mexico’s Order of the Aztec Eagle.

ART, 184 PAGES, 8.5 X 11
72 COLOR PHOTOS, 30 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $59.95 (CAN $79.95)
ISBN: 9783731904861
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Design and GraphicsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

31

The World of Speedy Graphito
Florent Hugoniot, Gérard Lemarié, and Stéphanie Pioda

Olivier Rizzo, aka Speedy Graphito, has been presenting his 
amused and ironic view of the world for over thirty years, and 
his murals reflect the memory of our time. The history of art, 
consumerism, new technologies - there are as many subjects as 
there are colorful forms of representation. His works, a true diary 
of his existence, summarize his life journey, his tireless quest to 
represent his inner adventure in a world that is always changing. 
Speedy Graphito: signature that sounds like a challenge, an artis-
tic manifesto. Fast as the bright and sure gesture of felt slipping 
on a sheet of paper, a brushstroke on the canvas or even a hand 
cutting and applying a stencil. Few artists can present such a va-
riety of media or such a thirst to create as he can, and his prolific 
work never ceases to surprise.

Florent Hugoniot is a professor of philosophpy at Ole, Queréta-
ro French Alliance of Ciudad Juarez, school of the information 
trades in Chihuahua, Mexico. Stéphanie Pioda is an art historian 
and journalist. After having collaborated for many years in the 
“Journal des Arts” and “L’ŒIL”, she regularly works for “Beaux 
Arts magazine” (the monthly and special issues), “Archéologia”, 
and “Les Dossiers de Archeology.” She is also editor-in-chief 
and founding member of the International Art Diary. She is also 
Professor at IESA.

ART/COMPUTER: GENERAL, 256 PAGES, 9.75 X 11.25
236 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $51.95 (CAN $64.95)
ISBN: 9782757213599
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



32

Design and Graphics Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Herman De Vries
Chance & Change
Herman De Vries

Herman De Vries was trained as a horticulturist and worked as 
a natural scientist. He started to draw and paint in the mid-
1950s. His early works were composed of white paintings and 
sculptures, which he defined as “informal” because they bore no 
figuration or color. With these works, he investigated the idea of 
“randomness” as a principle of order with the aim of achieving 
absolute objectivity. During this time, he was actively involved 
in the exhibitions and publications of the international ZERO 
movement. From 1964 onward, his concern for the relationship 
between humanity and nature took a leading role in his work, 
and he developed a unique oeuvre in which he juxtaposed art, 
science, and philosophy with the reality of the world. In 1975, he 
decided that the phenomena and processes of nature constitute 
the physical and autonomous work of art that he, as an artist, 
should represent.

Herman de Vries (born 11 July 1931 in Alkmaar) is a Dutch art-
ist. He typically stylises his name in lower-case as herman de vries 
on his artwork ‘to avoid hierarchy’. De Vries works and lives with 
his wife Susanne in Eschenau near Knetzgau, Germany.

ART/ART, 200 PAGES, 8.25 X 11.75
TRADE PAPER, $44.95 (CAN $60.95)
ISBN: 9788494625787
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

BY ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS/ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS  AVAILABLE



Design and GraphicsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

33

Reinhard Klessinger –  
Works with Slides, Film,  
Video and Sound
Reinhard Klessinger

This is a retrospective on one of the pioneers of video arts.

Reinhard Klessinger studied painting in Basle and Düsseldorf in 
Germany. He received a scholarship from the German Academic 
Exchange Service and the British Council and continued his stud-
ies at the highly reputed St. Martin’s School of Art in London. 
It was here that he developed his early film-environments which 
laid the foundation for his later media-artwork.

ART/PERFORMING ARTS, 136 PAGES, 9 X 11.5
142 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $34.99 (CAN $44.99)
ISBN: 9783868332254
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MODO VERLAG  AVAILABLE



34

Design and Graphics Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Manuel Ocampo
Fear of a Kitsch Existence
Menene Gras Balaguer

Menene Gras Balaguer’s new book on Manuel Ocampo deals 
with more than three decades of the artist’s career, from the late 
80s to the present. “Fear of a Kitsch Existence” refers to how 
Ocampo believe his artwork should be considered, although he 
leaves it open to interpretation. Balaguer has gathered around 
three hundred images of his artwork, some of which act as key 
representations of a postcolonial discourse that it is clearly ex-
plicit through all his work. This volume aims to make accessible 
an art work that is not always easy to understand, despite the ap-
parent popularity of the images and their relationships to a very 
familiar iconography. As an illegitimate son, or a “bastard” as he 
calls himself and the artists of his generation, he had to appropri-
ate the ability to misrepresent reality in order to be a  
free individual.

Menene Gras Balaguer is a philosopher and critic of art. He has a 
PhD in Philosophy and Letters from the University of Barcelona 
and director of exhibitions of Casa Àsia. He has translated vari-
ous works and published numerous articles in academic journals.

ART/PERFORMING ARTS, 416 PAGES, 9.5 X 12.25
300 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $62.95 (CAN $79.95)
ISBN: 9782757213001
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



Design and GraphicsFall 2018 Art Stock Books

35

Alison Wilding
Jo Applin and Briony Fer

Alison Wilding RA is one of Britain’s foremost sculptors. Tracing 
the trajectory of her artistic evolution, this original publication 
provides the first critical survey of Wilding’s rich career. Known 
for her use of contrasting materials and often pairing forms in 
precarious balancing acts, Wilding’s recent works combine string, 
steel and hair, mirrored glass, silicone rubber, alabaster, sand, and 
painted foam. Wilding’s sculptural language steps beyond the 
so-called ‘new sculpture,’ which emerged within Britain in the 
1980s, to embrace the European and American vocabularies for 
producing large-scale abstract sculpture that appeared from the 
1960s onward. Drawing on extensive interviews with the artist, 
this impeccably researched and beautifully produced publication 
will situate Wilding’s work within its rightful place in the history 
of modern abstract sculpture.

Dr Jo Applin is a specialist in modern and contemporary art, 
with a particular emphasis on American art. A faculty member at 
the Courtauld Institute of Art, London, she has published widely 
on contemporary art - her most recent book, Eccentric Objects: 
Rethinking Sculpture in 1960s America, was published in 2012 
- and is an active critic, writing regularly for Artforum and other 
publications. Professor Briony FBA is an art historian, critic, and 
curator. She is a professor of History of Art at University College 
London and has written extensively on diverse topics of twenti-
eth century and contemporary art.

ART, 192 PAGES, 9.75 X 11.25
116 COLOR PHOTOS, 2 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $79.99 (CAN $107.99)
ISBN: 9781848222656
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  SEPTEMBER



Photography Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

36

Myanmar
Photography
Photographer Peter Voss

Peter Voss has visited Myanmar several times, accompanied by 
Myanmar expert and photographer Kyaw Kyaw Winn. Voss’s 
gift for being in the right place at the right time has allowed him 
to document extraordinary experiences with individuals from all 
over the world, including the people in this book. His photogra-
phy is always driven by respect for the people he photographs.

Peter Voss is an award-winning professional photographer whose 
other publication is Indigenous: Hidden Beauties of Africa.

PHOTOGRAPHY/TRAVEL, 288 PAGES, 11.5 X 14.5
154 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $59.95 (CAN $80.95)
ISBN: 9783731905899
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



PhotographyFall 2018 Art Stock Books

37

Bangladesh
Peter Voss Photography
Photographer Peter Voss

A basic prerequisite for taking good pictures is being in the right 
place at the right time, and the author and photographer of this 
book knows how to do just that. His photographs depict his 
love for the country and people of Bangladesh. At the same time, 
however, he addresses head on the problematic subjects, such as 
human right violations, that affect the country. 

Peter Voss is an award-winning professional photographer whose 
other publication is Indigenous: Hidden Beauties of Africa.

TRAVEL/ASIAN STUDIES, 304 PAGES, 11.5 X 14.5
153 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $59.95 (CAN $80.95)
ISBN: 9783731905882
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Photography Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

38

Seeing Saltwater Country
Dale Kentwell and Sally Mayman

The Dampier Peninsula in Australia’s Northwest is home to many 
remote Aboriginal communities. Painter Dale Kentwell and pho-
tographer Sally Mayman have collaborated with the people of the 
region in a series of portraits that depicts remote community life. 
At the heart of these portraits is a strong and enduring connection 
to country. The authors have pledged to donate their royalties 
from sales of the book to the Dampier Peninsula communities.

Dale Kentwell has been a practising artist since the 1980s and 
works across different media. She has studied bush regeneration 
and bush land management and continues to work in this field. 
Sally Mayman has been a photographer since the 1980s, working 
professionally in London and Australia.

ART/AUSTRALIAN STUDIES, 104 PAGES, 8.5 X 10.75
CLOTH, $34.99 (CAN $46.99)
ISBN: 9781925163704
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AFRICA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

FREMANTLE PRESS  AVAILABLE



PhotographyFall 2018 Art Stock Books

39

Lee Miller and Surrealism in 
Britain
Edited by Eleanor Clayton

Lee Miller (1907–1977) moved to London in the late 1930s, 
just as a rich strand of Surrealist practice was burgeoning in 
Britain. Miller was central to its development and prolonged life 
after World War II, exhibiting alongside British Surrealists such 
as Eileen Agar and Henry Moore in often overlooked London 
exhibitions. This book is the first to present Lee Miller’s photo-
graphs of, and collaborations with, key British Surrealists to tell 
the story of this exciting cultural moment. Miller’s interdisciplin-
ary photographic practice acted as a conduit for the dispersal of 
Surrealist images out of the realm of fine art and into the worlds 
of fashion, commercial photography, and journalism. A vital 
study for all students and enthusiasts of Surrealism and for those 
enthralled by the enigmatic Lee Miller, this book reveals the so-
cial and cultural networks in which she was embedded, offering a 
holistic view of her work and the life of the Surrealist movement 
in Britain.

Eleanor Clayton is Curator at The Hepworth Wakefield, pre-
viously Assistant Curator at Tate Liverpool, and has published 
widely on British modern and contemporary art. She is the editor 
of Howard Hodgkin: Painting India (Lund Humphries, 2017).

ART/PHOTOGRAPHY, 160 PAGES, 9 X 10.75
40 COLOR PHOTOS, 60 B&W PHOTOS
CLOTH, $69.99 (CAN $93.99)
ISBN: 9781848222724
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  SEPTEMBER 2018



40

Photography Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Chiens Cachorros Dogs
Alécio de Andrade and Marie Nimier

Photography takes note of the world. It shows how the world is, 
but does not change it. It only goes as far as meaning and wanting 
to change the world. Photography must be rooted in the instan-
taneous in order to reveal a vision of the world, a synthesis of its 
mystery and its objects. Photography may only acquire greatness 
when it is able to convey the authenticity of the transitory ele-
ments of the world.

Alécio de Andrade studied law at the Faculdade de Direito in Rio 
de Janeiro. He publishes poems in various Rio de Janeiro literary 
magazines. In 1961, he was awarded the Poetry Prize by the “Pri-
meira Semana de Arte Contemporânea da Universidade Católica 
do Rio de Janeiro.” He later turned to photography, and in 1961, 
he was employed by the film director Adolpho Celi as chief stills 
photographer for Marafa, Millôr Fernandes’ screen version of 
the novel by Marques Rebelo. He was awarded a scholarship by 
the French Government to study at the Institut des hautes études 
cinématographiques in Paris. From 1966 to 1973 he worked as a 
foreign correspondent for Brazilian weekly Manchete. In 1983, he 
was awarded a scholarship from the French Ministry of Culture 
to produce a photography book on childhood, which was pub-
lished three years later as a monograph titled Enfances. He is a 
regular contributor to multiple international publications, such as 
Mari-Claire, Elle, Lui, and Newsweek. Marie Nimier is a French 
novelist and lyricist.

PHOTOGRAPHY/PETS, 72 PAGES, 7.5 X 9.5
48 B&W PHOTOS
TRADE PAPER, $25.95 (CAN $34.95)
ISBN: 9782757212967
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

SOMOGY ART PUBLISHERS  AVAILABLE



ArchitectureFall 2018 Art Stock Books

41

Waterfall Buildings
Enrique Browne

We know that the vast majority of the Earth’s surface is water. 
Unfortunately, 97.3% is salty, and only 2.7% is sweet. Of the 
latter, only a small fraction is available for domestic, agricultural, 
or industrial consumption, since the rest is in glaciers or under-
ground layers that are too deep. An even smaller fraction is safe 
and drinkable. This text concentrates on fresh water, making 
brief allusions to the salty water of seas and oceans, because it is 
indispensable for life.

Enrique Browne earned a degree in architecture and a masters 
in urban planning, both with “Maximum Distinction,” from 
the Catholic University of Chile. He was also a special graduate 
student in urban design at MIT. Following this, he undertook 
advanced studies in U.S.A., England and Japan. He is the winner 
of scholarships from the Ford Foundation, the Social Science 
Research Council, and the J.S.Guggenheim Foundation (1983), 
as well as 29 Awards and 30 Special Mentions in Biennials and 
competitions in around the world.

ARCHITECTURE/ARCHITECTURE, 144 PAGES, 6.75 X 9.5
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $19.95 (CAN $26.95)
ISBN: 9788494625763
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

BY ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS/ARCHITECT PUBLICATIONS  AVAILABLE



42

Architecture Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Beautiful Moves:  
Designing Stadia
Benjamin Flowers

In the past 30 years, a number of stadium projects have been 
completed that have challenged perceived notions about this 
building type as a site for architectural innovation and complex-
ity. Clients that once would once have turned to large firms have 
instead hired A-list and Pritzker-Prize-winning architects to design 
their new stadia. As a result, in cities around the world, stadia are 
often the most expensive and monumental projects, even becom-
ing icons of identity. By examining a range of exemplary stadia 
from around the world (built and demolished projects), this book 
presents for the first time a canon for this building category.

Benjamin Flowers is an Associate Professor in Architecture at 
Georgia Institute of Technology. He has published Architecture 
in an Age of Uncertainty (Ashgate Press, 2014), Skyscraper: The 
Politics and Power of Building New York City in the Twentieth 
Century (University of Pennsylvania Press, 2009), and most 
recently, Sport and Architecture (Routledge, 2016). He is the 
director of Stadia Lab.

ARCHITECTURE/SPORTS, 192 PAGES, 7.5 X 10
250 B&W ILLUSTRATIONS
CLOTH, $79.99 (CAN $107.99)
ISBN: 9781848222243
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & CHINA

LUND HUMPHRIES  JANUARY 2019



ArchitectureFall 2018 Art Stock Books

43

The Other Moderns
Sydney’s Forgotten European Design Legacy
Rebecca Hawcroft

While Harry Seidler is one of Australia’s most famous archi-
tects, little is known of his European-born contemporaries. The 
Other Moderns uncovers the work of Sydney’s forgotten émigré 
architects, interior designers, and furniture makers working from 
the 1930s to 1960s, and reveals their groundbreaking impact on 
modernist design. Highlighting the direct connections between 
Sydney and the European design centers of Vienna, Berlin, and 
Budapest, the book provides a new understanding of modernism. 
Profiling the work of architects like Henry Epstein and Hugo 
Stossel, along with Gerstl Furniture, The Other Moderns tells the 
story of the network of architects, designers, property developers, 
retailers, and photographers working together to bring a distinct-
ly European style to mid-century Australia. Richly illustrated 
with rare photography, including stunning images from Austri-
an-born photographer Margaret Michaelis, and furniture from 
the collection of Hotel Hotel Canberra, the book explores the 
work of this unacknowledged group of style makers for the  
first time.

Rebecca Hawcroft is a cultural heritage professional with 20 
years working in the heritage and museums sector. Rebecca is  
the guest curator for the Sydney Living Museums’ Moderns  
exhibition in August – November 2017.

DESIGN/ARCHITECTURE, 288 PAGES, 9.5 X 7.25
FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $49.99 (CAN $66.99)
ISBN: 9781742235561
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES PRESS/NEW SOUTH  AVAILABLE



44

Architecture Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

Begegnungen mit Walter 
Gropius in “The Architects 
Collaborative” TAC
Arnold Koerte

Emigré Walter Gropius started teaching at Harvard University 
in 1937. Eight years later he co-founded The Architects Collab-
orative (TAC). In this book, Koerte gives a vivid account of his 
encounters with Gropius, and offers insight into the everyday  
life of TAC and the working routines and personalities of the 
founding partners.

Arnold Koerte is an architect in Berlin, Germany. He earned his 
diploma from Technische Universität Munich and then went to 
the United States where he earned a masters in architecture from 
the Harvard Graduate School of Design. In the 1960s, he worked 
for Walter Gropius at TAC. Later on, he moved to Canada where 
he eventually became a professor of planning and building in 
developing countries.

ARCHITECTURE, 192 PAGES, 5.75 X 8.25
12 COLOR PHOTOS, 115 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $29.95 (CAN $39.95)
ISBN: 9783786127925
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

DIETRICH REIMER VERLAG GMBH/GEBR. MANN VERLAG  MAY



Art and TravelFall 2018 Art Stock Books

45

The Cambridge Art Book
The City Seen Through the Eyes of Its Artists
Edited by Emma Bennett

“Cambridge is an inspiring city, rich in all kinds of beauty. It’s 
wonderful to see such a joyous celebration of the architecture, life 
and personality of this special place.” —Dame Fiona Reynolds, 
Master of Emmanuel College Cambridge

The Cambridge Art Book showcases one of the most beautiful 
cities in the world. Inspired by Cambridge’s unique architecture 
and historic university, over 50 artists have produced a unique 
collection of contemporary images illustrating all aspects of 
the city and surrounding area. The city is shown in a new light 
through a range of media, from screen print and computer aided 
design to hand-cut collage.

Emma Bennett is a qualified teacher and full time commercial 
collage artist in the city of Cambridge. Emma creates vibrant 
intricate hand-cut collage pictures using minute details to recreate 
familiar Cambridge scenes. She runs a voluntary art group for the 
elderly helping them find their creative side.

ART/TRAVEL, 128 PAGES, 7.75 X 6.5
114 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $19.99 (CAN $27.99)
ISBN: 9781906860769
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

UIT CAMBRIDGE LTD.  MAY



Art and Travel Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

46

Signs of Australia
Vintage Signs from the City to the Outback
Dale Campisi and Brady Michaels

Once upon a simpler time, hand-painted and hand-crafted signs 
brought color and vibrancy to Australian towns and cities—  
advertising everything from dining rooms, milk bars, and CWA 
halls to Peter’s ice cream, oatmeal, stout, Chinese restaurants, and 
Shelley’s famous drinks. Now faded and slowly disappearing, they 
tell the story of life over two centuries, recording a distinctly Aus-
tralian vernacular language. A keen photographer of the everyday, 
Brady Michaels has recorded an impressive array of signs from 
across Australia—from the earliest ads for household goods and 
services, to more recent but now defunct video lending libraries 
and internet cafés. These beautifully composed and nostalgic 
images are accompanied by brief commentary by Dale Campisi, 
who ponders the significance of these fading and disappearing 
signs—artful, kitsch, and at times hilarious—lovingly preserved 
through Brady’s lens.

Brady Michaels and Dale Campisi have written several Australian 
travel guides and history books, including Go Explore Melbourne 
(2009), The Eating and Drinking Guide to Melbourne (2011), 
and Melbourne: A City of Villages (2015). In 2016, they pub-
lished two color-in books with NewSouth, A day in Melbourne 
and A day in Hobart. Michaels is a creative fellow whose work 
spans writing, photography, illustration and design, while Dale 
founded the architecture festival Open House Hobart. Well-
known as ‘The Gents’, they founded the popular illustrated  
Australian history publisher Arcade Publications as well as  
local goods and souvenir store, Melbournalia. 

TRAVEL/PHOTOGRAPHY, 256 PAGES, 8 X 6.25
300 COLOR ILLUSTRATIONS
TRADE PAPER, $32.99 (CAN $44.99)
ISBN: 9781742235417
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES PRESS/NEW SOUTH  AVAILABLE



Art and TravelFall 2018 Art Stock Books

47

Te Papa
Reinventing New Zealand’s national museum 
1998–2018
Conal McCarthy

“I cannot think of another national museum, built in the last 
forty years, that has been more globally influential in changing 
how these institutions represent the nation and, more generally, 
the indigenous peoples of the world. Indeed, it is hard to think of 
another national museum that has so fundamentally rewritten the 
ethics of being a museum.” —Simon Knell, University of Leicester

Published to mark 20 years since the landmark opening of Te 
Papa Tongarewa Museum of New Zealand in 1998, this illus-
trated book by well-known museum studies academic Conal 
McCarthy examines the vision behind the museum, how it has 
evolved in the last two decades, and the particular way Te Papa 
goes about the business of being a national museum in a nation 
with two treaty partners. McCarthy provides a warm and at 
times critical appraisal of its origins, development, innovations, 
and reception, including some of its key museological features 
which have drawn international attention, highlights of exhibi-
tions, collections and programs over its first twenty years, and  
the issues that have sparked national and local debate.

Conal McCarthy is the program director in the School of Art 
History, Classics, and Religious Studies at Victoria University 
of Wellington. He has degrees in English, Art History, Museum 
Studies, and te reo Maori. He has strong links with museums, art 
galleries, and heritage organizations around New Zealand, and 
has worked in a variety of professional roles including education 
and public programs, interpretation, governance, collections and 
curatorial work. His academic research interests include museum 
history, theory and practice, exhibition history, Maori visual cul-
ture, and contemporary heritage issues. McCarthy has published 
widely on the historical and contemporary Maori engagement 
with museums, including Exhibiting Maori: A history of colo-
nial cultures of display (2007), Museums and Maori: Heritage 
professionals, indigenous collections, current practice (2011) and 
Museum practice: The contemporary museum at work (2015) in 
the series International Handbooks of Museum Studies.

HISTORY/NEW ZEALAND STUDIES, 256 PAGES, 5.75 X 8.25
68 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $44.99 (CAN $60.99)
ISBN: 9780994136268
RIGHTS: US, CANADA & ASIA

TE PAPA PRESS  JULY



Art and Travel Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

48

Myanmar
Durch die Linse der Menschen/ 
Through the Lens of People
Georg Winterberger

How do the Myanmar people view their own country, and how 
are they able to convey this inside view to all of us? Beyond the 
famed Pagodas, the landmarks, and the tourist attractions lay 
a people living a life. More than 40 locals were provided with 
Olympus PEN E-PL6 cameras, which gave them the opportunity 
to capture the life they saw every day: from people eating lunch 
or a newspaper seller on the street, to friends playing games and 
bathing in a river. All these photographs culminate in a beautiful 
visual insight into the genuine lives of the Myanmar.

Georg Winterberger is acting Executive Director of Social and 
Cultural Anthropology at the University of Zurich where he 
earned his degree in the same. Currently, Winterberger is working 
on a research project concerning economic anthropology to study 
the livelihood of the Myanmar people during this transitional 
time in their nation’s history.

TRAVEL/ASIAN STUDIES, 144 PAGES, 8.625 X 11.25
194 COLOR PHOTOS, 24 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $29.95 (CAN $39.95)
ISBN: 9783731904021
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art and TravelFall 2018 Art Stock Books

49

Grönland – Greenland
Peter Voss Photography
Photographer Peter Voss

Peter Voss first visited Greenland in 2012 with a group of Swiss 
photographers. He spent two weeks in different places along 
Greenland’s south and southwest coast. Each day, the team hired 
several small fishing boats and took trips on the Arctic Sea. They 
explored the ice fjords and watched the whales and calving 
glaciers. He was able to capture just a taste of the glorious land-
scapes, the deep blue fjords, the “eternal ice” of the glaciers, and 
the Inuits’ way of life in touch with nature. Those photographs 
are reproduced here in this book.

Peter Voss is an award-winning professional photographer whose 
other publication is Indigenous: Hidden Beauties of Africa. He 
lives in Wuppertal and travels and works all over the world.

TRAVEL, 240 PAGES, 11.5 X 14.5
123 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $59.95 (CAN $80.95)
ISBN: 9783731905905
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art and Travel Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

50

Die Straße der Kasbahs/ 
La Route des Kasbahs/ 
The Road of the Kasbahs
Brahim El Fasskaoui and Herbert Popp

The Road of the Kasbahs portrays the intertwined paths of 
history and geography. The collection of the photos which are 
included in this volume bears witness to the exceptional creativ-
ity of the region’s population in constructing their dwellings. 
The road of the kasbahs will soon be seen as a kind of open air 
museum, as a living witness to the past and as an expression of 
the people’s way of living. The contract between old and new 
photographs of the region, along with short commentaries on 
each picture, demonstrates for the reader to what extent the set-
tlement structure and cultural activities still exist and how much 
they belong to the past.

Brahim El Fasskaoui earned his PhD from the University of 
Nancy in 1996. Since 2015, he has worked as a professor at the 
University Moulay Ismaïl. He conducts research in Morocco 
about the oasis economy, the agadirs in the Anti-Atlas, and viti-
culture in the Saïd. Herbert Popp worked as a university professor 
in Erlangen, Passau, Munich, and Bayreuth from 1973 to 2012. 
He conducted numerous studies in and about Morocco on sub-
jects such as modern irrigated agriculture, the economy of oasis 
systems, and cultural and ethno-tourism.

AFRICAN STUDIES/ARCHITECTURE, 400 PAGES, 11.5 X 11.5
1205 COLOR PHOTOS, 6 B&W PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
CLOTH, $70.95 (CAN $95.95)
ISBN: 9783731905783
RIGHTS: US & CANADA

MICHAEL IMHOF VERLAG  AVAILABLE



Art and TravelFall 2018 Art Stock Books

51

Hidden India
A Journey to Where the Wild Things Are
Latika Nath and Shloka Nath

Hidden India: A Journey to Where the Wild Things Are, is a 
breathtaking new project featuring over 300 photographs by 
one of India’s foremost conservation ecologist and photographer, 
Latika Nath, and writing by journalist, essayist and environmen-
talist, Shloka Nath. The book showcases extraordinary images 
of landscapes and wildlife from across India, many of which are 
now critically endangered. It also features writing examining 
one of literature’s most rewarding and enduring themes: Our 
relationship with Nature. It speaks of breathtaking vistas and 
mythical creatures. It is a testament to that which endures, to the 
wonder of life. The tigers that appear in the bushes when you 
least expect them, the birdsong of the peacock, the call of the 
Cheetal (spotted deer), the gush of wind through the trees, the 
enigmatic turtles in the blue waters of the Andamans, the serrated 
mountains of Ladakh—our planet contains more mystery, love, 
and beauty than the human heart can possibly hold. Life is after 
all, a journey to where the wild things are.

Latika Nath is a conservation ecologist and photographer with 
a D.Phil on Tiger Conservation and Management from the 
University of Oxford. She established the renowned Singinawa 
Jungle Lodge and through the Singinawa Foundation worked 
on education, health, art, and alternate energy programs for the 
tribal villages in the region. Her life and work has been featured 
on National Geographic television in a documentary called ‘The 
Tiger Princess’ and on the Discovery Channel in the program 
‘Wild Things’. She has worked with numerous international 
organisations including IUCN, UNDP, UNFPA and ICIMOD. She 
is an ardent traveller, photographer, and diver and spends time 
exploring the myriad wilderness spaces of our planet.  Shloka 
Nath is currently Senior Program Manager, Sustainability, at the 
Tata Trusts. She was Managing Editor for the Harvard Kennedy 
School Review, is a former Speechwriter at the House of Lords 
(UK), and has spent over a decade in journalism with the BBC 
in London, New Delhi Television, and Forbes.  In 2010, Shlo-
ka was nominated for India’s highest awards in journalism for 
her reportage on microfinance in India. She is passionate about 
wildlife and wild places, and is an ardent writer, traveller, trekker, 
and explorer. 

ANIMALS/NATURE, 230 PAGES, 11.75 X 8.5
315 COLOR PHOTOS, FOUR-COLOR INTERIOR
TRADE PAPER, $99.95 (CAN $134.95)
ISBN: 9789332704633
AVAILABLE IN CLOTH, $179.95 (CAN $242.95)
ISBN: 9789332704626
RIGHTS: US, CANADA, SOUTH AMERICA & CARIBBEAN

ACADEMIC FOUNDATION  JULY



  PUBLISHER INDEX

Aboriginal Studies Press, 20
Academic Foundation, 51
By Architect Publications
  Architect Publications, 18, 32, 41
Dietrich Reimer Verlag GmbH, 
  Gebr. Mann Verlag, 22, 44
Fremantle Press, 38
Lund Humphries, 25, 35, 39, 42
Michael Imhof Verlag, 10, 17, 19, 23–24,   
  26–28, 30, 36–37, 48–50
modo Verlag, 9, 11–16, 33
Schlebrugge Editor, 21
Slovart Publishing, Ltd., 7–8
Somogy Art Publishers, 1–5, 29, 31, 34, 40
Southeast Missouri State Univ Press, 11
Te Papa Press, 47
UIT Cambridge Ltd., 45
University of New South Wales Press/ 
  New South, 6, 43, 46

ABC
Alison Wilding, 35
Anja Ganster – Tidal Friction  
  (Constellation 6), 16
Australia, 20
Bangladesh, 37
Beautiful Moves: Designing Stadia, 42
Begegnungen mit Walter Gropius in  
  “The Architects Collaborative” TAC, 44
Bernard Buffet, 4
Bernard Pras, 2
Cambridge Art Book, The, 45
Chiens Cachorros Dogs, 40
Cross in the Wilderness. Thomas Cole,  
  The, 29

DEF
Der Genter Altar / The Ghent  
  Altarpiece, 24
Der Künstler Tibebe Terffa / The Artist  
  Tibebe Terffa, 17
Die Straße der Kasbahs/La Route des  
  Kasbahs/The Road of the Kasbahs, 50
Erik und Jula Isenburger, 10
Faces of China, 19

GHIJK
Grönland – Greenland, 49
Helga Michie: I Am Beginning to  
  Want What I Am, 21
Herman De Vries, 32
Hidden India, 51
Jean Fouquet, 26
Kabinett Edition Series, 12
Kabinett Edition Series, 16

LMNO
Lee Miller and Surrealism in Britain, 39
Ludwig Meidner, 22
Magnelli et la Peinture inventée, 3
Manuel Ocampo, 34
Material Culture, 23
Meister Francke Revisited, 27
Myanmar, 36
Myanmar, 48
On The Mount Of Intertwined  
  Serpents, 30
Other Moderns, The, 43

  TITLE INDEX

PQRS
Painting by Numbers, 6
Payer Gabriel – Cosmic Imperative, 15
Peter Vogel, 11
Picasso, La Suite Vollard, 1
Portrait Miniatures, 28
Raimund Vögtle – Malerei / Paintings, 14
Reinhard Klessinger – Works with Slides,  
  Film, Video and Sound, 33
Ruskin’s Venice: The Stones Revisited, 25
Seeing Saltwater Country, 38
Shahbuddin, 5
Siegfried Kreitner: Begleitbuch zur  
  Arbeit 1996 – 2018, 13
Signs of Australia, 46
Spirit of Wood, The, 7
Stephan Melzl – Air Show, 12

TUVWXYZ
Te Papa, 47
Utagawa Hiroshige, 18
Varlin. Perspectives, 9
Viktor Frešo, 8
Waterfall Buildings, 41
World of Speedy Graphito, The, 31

Index Fall 2018 Art Stock Books

52



CALL TOLL-FREE:
(800) 888-IPG1   (800) 888-4741
All other inquiries (312) 337-0747
FAX (312) 337-5985  E-MAIL: orders@ipgbook.com
Visit our website at www.ipgbook.com

OR WRITE:
INDEPENDENT PUBLISHERS GROUP
Order Department
814 North Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60610

Trade Reps

Mid-Atlantic & New England
Chesapeake & Hudson, Inc. 
Phone 800-231-4469 / Fax 800-307-5163 
office@cheshud.com
Ted Wedel, Bill Hoar, Michael Gourley,  
Steve Straw, Janine Jensen, Sally Lindsay, 
Jill Cadogan 
Office: Robin Bell, Jennifer Hawkinberry, 
Angie Nicewarner  

Midwest (to Texas)
Fujii Associates 
Phone 708-978-7826 / Fax 708-949-8846 
kathybogs@fujiiassociates.com 
Don Sturtz, Eric Heidemann,  
Mark Fleeman, Tom Bowen, Beth Chang, 
Andy Holcomb, Adrienne Franceschi  
Office: Kathy Bogs, Gina Heidemann

South
Southeastern Book Travelers, LLC
Phone 205-682-8570 / Fax 770-804-2013 
sbtorders@bellsouth.net 
Chip Mercer, Jim Barkley, 
Stewart Koontz

West
Faherty & Associates, Inc. 
Phone 800-824-2888 / Fax 800-257-8646 
faherty@fahertybooks.com 
Ken Guerins, Molly Divine,  
Trevin Matlock, Richard McNeace, 
Joseph Tremblay  
Office: Shea Petty

Canada (Select Publishers)
Canadian Manda Group 
Phone 416-516-0911 / Fax 416-516-0917 
general@mandagroup.com 
Nick Smith, Carey Low, Peter Hill-Field,  
Tim Gain, Anthony Iantorno, Joanne 
Adams, Chris Hickey, Ellen Warwick, 
Iolanda Millar, Jean Cichon, Emily Patry, 
Kristina Koski, Jacques Filippi,  
Dave Nadalin, Robert Patterson, Ryan 
Muscat, Nikki Turner, Mark Wilson, 
David Farag, Jessey Glibbery

Arizona, Arkansas, California,  
Colorado, Iowa, Kansas, Louisiana, 
Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska,  
Nevada, New Mexico, North Dakota, 
Oklahoma, South Dakota, Texas,  
Utah, Wisconsin & Wyoming
Anne McGilvray & Company
Dallas Showroom
2332 Valdina
Dallas, TX 75207
Phone 800-527-1462
Fax 866-539-0192
info@annemcgilvray.com

L.A. Mart Showroom, Suite 345
Phone 213-749-7754

Minneapolis Gift Mart
Orange Gallery, #378
Phone 952-932-7153

World Market Center Las Vegas
445 S. Grand Central Parkway, C1090
Phone 800-527-1462

Illinois, Indiana, Michigan
Kelley & Crew
Contact: Amy Kelley
Chicago, IL 60654
Phone 800-373-1712
Fax 773-442-0810 
kcrewreps@gmail.com

Ohio
Sandra Bieber 
205-937-4403 
sandrabieber@mindspring.com

Delaware, District of Columbia, 
Maryland, Long Island, New Jersey, 
Pennsylvania, Upstate New York, 
Virginia & West Virginia
ISBN Sales
Contact: Rick Kelly
141 Friends Lane
Newtown, PA 18940
Phone 215-428-1552
Fax 215-736-1981
rkelly6750@aol.com

Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, 
New Hampshire, Rhode Island  
& Vermont
Road Runners LLC
Phone 888-674-6349 x2
Fax 813-996-2981
info@roadrunnersllc.com
www.roadrunnersllc.com

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, 
Mississippi, North Carolina, South 
Carolina & Tennessee
225 Unlimited
Contact: Kim Higgins
317 Northlake Blvd., Suite 1016
Altamonte Springs, FL 32701
Phone 800-846-1309
Fax 407-895-1764
customercare@225unlimited.com

Atlanta Showroom
Building Two, Suite 1718
Phone 800-846-1309

Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon  
& Washington
The Barron Collection
Contact: Rebeca Barron
Pacific Market Center, Suite 108
6100 4th Avenue South
Seattle, WA 98108
Phone 800-791-4321
Fax 800-791-7914
rebeca@barroncollection.com

Hawaii
Independent Publishers Group
Contact: Scott McWilliams
Phone 312-337-0747 x200
smcwilliams@ipgbook.com

Gift Reps

To inquire about eligible returns, write or call:
Independent Publishers Group, Returns Department
814 North Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60610 (312) 337-0747 

Returns will be refused at this address.  
No credit will be given for ineligible returns.

International Reps

UK & Europe 
Eurospan Group
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB
UK
Phone 44-(0)20-7240-0856 
www.eurospangroup.com
 
Gazelle Book Services 
Phone 44-1524-68765 
Fax 44-1524-63232 
sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Australia
John Reed Book Distribution 
Phone 612-4997-2936 
Fax 612-4997-2937 
charles@johnreedbooks.com.au  
www.johnreedbooks.com.au

New Zealand
Nationwide Book Distributors Ltd
Phone 64-03-366-9559
Fax 64-03-366-4801
info@nationwidebooks.co.nz

Southern Africa
Intersoft
Cnr 19 Kent Road & Jan Smuts Avenue
Dunkeld West 
Johannesburg 
Gaunteng 
South Africa 
(+27) 11 325 2643 
info@intersoft.co.za

Mexico, Latin America, South America
Tradeconnect
AV San Borja 1215
Cuidad De Mexico, Mexico 
Of. (52+55) 5293 9544 
info@tradeconnect.mx

China
China Publishers Marketing
Phone/Fax: 0086-21-54259557
benjamin.pan@cpmarketing.com.cn

Indonesia, Korea, Singapore,  
Malaysia, Philippines, Brunei,  
Thailand, Vietnam, India & Japan
The White Partnership
6 Newlands Road
Tumbridge Wells 
Kent TN1 1YS 
U.K.  
(+44) 1892557767 
thewhitepartnership@btopenworld.com

Gift Reps, continued

TRADE SALES: Aaron Howe, ahowe@ipgbook.com
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS: Michael Riley, mriley@ipgbook.com 
SPANISH SPECIAL SALES: Kelsey Wayne, kwayne@ipgbook.com 
ACADEMIC SALES: Paul Murphy, pmurphy@ipgbook.com 
GIFT AND SPECIAL SALES: Josh Rowe, jrowe@ipgbook.com 
EDUCATIONAL SALES: Karen Adler, kadler@ipgbook.com 
PUBLISHER/TITLE DEVELOPMENT: Richard Williams, rwilliams@ipgbook.com 
PUBLICITY: Caitlin Eck ceck@ipgbook.com



*8
FA
S*

In
d

ep
en

d
en

t 
Pu

b
lis

h
er

s 
G

ro
u

p
 

81
4 

N
o

rt
h

 F
ra

n
kl

in
 S

tr
ee

t 
C

h
ic

ag
o

, I
L 

60
61

0 
U

SA

Small Press 
United

Titles in this catalog can be combined with titles  
from our other fine catalogs:


